

S=23589	0
NO	
VANCOUVER REGIST	RY

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

BETWEEN:

ESTATE OF HORST KARL ASCHENBROICH AND ESTATE OF HILDEGARD ELFRIEDE ASCHENBROICH

PETITIONERS

AND:

CON-TECH SYSTEMS LTD.

RESPONDENT

NOTICE OF HEARING OF PETITION

TO: SERVICE LIST ATTACHED HERETO AS SCHEDULE "A"

TAKE NOTICE that the Petition of the Estate of Horst Karl Aschenbroich and the Estate of Hildegard Elfriede Aschenbroich, filed August 23, 2023, will be heard at the Courthouse at 800 Smithe Street, Vancouver, British Columbia on Wednesday, August 30, 2023 at 9:00 a.m.

1 Date of hearing

[X] The parties have been unable to agree as to the date of the hearing but notice of the hearing will be given to the petition respondents in accordance with Rule 16-1 (8) (b) of the Supreme Court Civil Rules.

2 Duration of hearing

- [X] The parties have been unable to agree as to how long the hearing will take and
 - (a) the time estimate of the petitioner is one (1) hour, and
 - (b) the time estimate of the petition respondent is minutes.
- [X] the petition respondent has not given a time estimate.

-,			104	10	\sim		-	•:	-	100
3				is	K J				E 3	
•	J	u		. •	\sim	٠	•	e :	•	

[X] This matter is not within the jurisdiction of a master.

Date: August 23, 2023

Signature of Lawyer for Filing Party Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP

(Forrest Finn)

SCHEDULE "A"

NO	<u> </u>
VANCOUVER	REGISTRY

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

BETWEEN:

ESTATE OF HORST KARL ASCHENBROICH AND ESTATE OF HILDEGARD ELFRIEDE ASCHENBROICH

PETITIONERS

AND:

CON-TECH SYSTEMS LTD.

RESPONDENT

SERVICE LIST

(as at August 23, 2023)

Name of Party	Service Address				
Con-Tech Systems Ltd.	1301 - 808 Nelson Street Vancouver, BC V6Z 2H2				
Meridian Onecap Credit Corp.	1500 – 4710 Kingsway Burnaby, BC V5H 4M2				
LFC Webster19 Limited Partnership and Lanyard Investments Inc.	210 – 2112 West Broadway Vancouver, BC V6K 2C8				
Aventus Capital Corp.	310 – 8820 120 Street Surrey, BC V3V 0C9				